
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several g

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

Saturday the 28rd day of ]Vlay 1914.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland •{

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County ~\
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank\
of Scotland /

Roval Bank of Scotland .

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County)
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

416,386

330,200

238,100

310,130

254,265

374,580

425,400

273,335

Under £5.

926,124

787,956

648,256

797,216

641,100

704,003

443,697

597,728

Total.

1,342,510

1,118,156

886,356

1,107,346

895,365

1,078,583

• 869,097

871,063

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four' Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

1,000,441

993,348

599,942

818,640

673,035

681,792

678,563

668,920

Silver.

101,900

107,329

82,821

139,584

77,727

134,112

64,740

110,015

Total.

1,102,341

1,100,677

682,763

958,224

750,762

815,904

743,303

778,935
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,
have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 4th day of June 1914. F, A. BARRETT, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns,


