AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 28rd day of May 1914.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank	Edinburgh	£ 396,852	416,386	096 194	1,342,510	1 000 441	101,900	1 100 241
Royal Bank of Scotland	of Scotland	_	216,451	330,200		1,118,156	993,348	ļ	1,102,341
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	238,100	648,256	886,356	599,942	82,821	682,7 <b>6</b> 3
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	310,130	797,216	1,107,346	818,640	139,584	958,224
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	254,265	641,100	895,365	<b>673</b> ,035	77,727	750,762
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	374,580	704,003	1,078,583	681,792	134,112	815,904
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited.	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	425,400	443,697	· 869,097	678,563	64,740	743,303
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	273,335	597,728	871,06 <b>3</b>	668,920	110,015	778,935

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.